Pumpen | Probenehmer | Laborbedarf I I
fiir Labor, Industrie und Wissenschaft u [ E

5344-8000 SteriBag Premium

Certificate of Compliance

- Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and the Council from October 27th 2004
- Regulation (EC) No. 2023/2006 of the Commission from December 22th 2006, incl. amendments

- Plastics Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, from January 14th 2011, incl. amendments

- Packaging and Packaging Waste Directive 94/62/EC, incl. its amendments

The user of the product (or downstream user, if applicable) is responsible for ensuring that the finished food package
complies with applicable migration limits in the food itself under actual conditions of use. Furthermore, the food
packer is responsible for verifying possible interactions of the product(s) or its components with the foodstuffs (e.g.
modification of odour, taste, consistency, migration etc.) which are to be checked prior to use and in function of the

end-uses.
Reels must be stored in dry conditions away from UV light and/or direct sunlight between 10-25°C.

The declaration is based on our current state of knowledge and information provided by our supplier at the time that
the document was drawn up. The supplier — Biirkle GmbH in Bad Bellingen/Germany — is certified according to the
standard DIN EN I1SO 9001 by the DQS (German Society for Quality Assurance) since 1995. The number of certificate is

2284-08.

07. November 2022

&
7 Plg"
r s
I t =
. 5 ,\‘,_burﬂe* 5

©)
e * »e”’&',
P “Ng —3 Q,-.)\‘%

Biirkle GmbH, Bad Bellingen,
Martin Saint-Denis, Managing Director

Birkle GmbH Sitz Bad Bellingen, Registergericht: Martin Schweizer
Rheinauen 5 | D-79415 Bad Bellingen Amtsgericht Freiburg i. Br. | HRB 701113 Quality Manager
Phone +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-0 | Fax +49 (0) 76 35 8 27 95-31 VAT-No. DE 263 386 955 | DIN EN 150 9001 gm@buerkle.de

info@buerkle.de | www.buerkle.de Geschaftsfiihrer Martin Saint-Denis





